:H \$40.00 64716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo PC International Limited		
Street Address:	23/F, Lincoln House		
Internal Address:	979 King's Road		
City:	Quarry Bay		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6471631	FROM EXASCALE TO EVERYSCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Williams

Address Line 1: 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Becky Williams

Address Line 1: 222 W Merchandise Mart Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Williams
SIGNATURE:	/baw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007853 FRAME: 0292

900720867

Total Attachments: 3

source=HK - PCG of Trademark bw HK14 and SG04 Q2 FY21-22 Signed#page1.tif

source=HK - PCG of Trademark bw HK14 and SG04 Q2 FY21-22 Signed#page2.tif

source=HK - PCG of Trademark bw HK14 and SG04 Q2 FY21-22 Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007853 FRAME: 0293

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Lenovo (Singapore) Pte Ltd.

WHEREAS, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte Ltd. a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Republic of Singapore, with its principal place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park, Singapore, 55674 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in *Exhibit A* hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Lenovo PC International Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Hong Kong having its principal place of business at 23/F, Lincoln House, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an Intellectual Property Sale and Transfer Agreement effective April 1, 2013 and a Periodic Intellectual Property Sale and Transfer Agreement effective April 1, 2013 (collectively the "AGREEMENTS") in which ASSIGNOR assigned intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE and agreed to periodically assign additional intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the AGREEMENTS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

Pursuant to this Trademark Assignment, and subject to the AGREEMENTS, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its permitted successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any and all common law rights therein, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Marks. Upon ASSIGNEE'S reasonable request, and at the sole cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE, and to provide ASSIGNEE all assistance that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE (e.g., production of relevant documentation), to effect this Trademark Assignment. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said trademark registrations to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this Trademark Assignment effective October 1, 2021, by their duly authorized representatives.

Lenovo PC International Ltd.

By: //c	Ву:
Name: Chen Lei	Name: Barry Au
Fitle: Director	Title: Director
Place: Singapore	Place: Beijing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte Ltd. a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Republic of Singapore, with its principal place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park, Singapore, 55674 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in *Exhibit A* hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Lenovo PC International Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Hong Kong having its principal place of business at 23/F, Lincoln House, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an Intellectual Property Sale and Transfer Agreement effective April 1, 2013 and a Periodic Intellectual Property Sale and Transfer Agreement effective April 1, 2013 (collectively the "AGREEMENTS") in which ASSIGNOR assigned intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE and agreed to periodically assign additional intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the AGREEMENTS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

Pursuant to this Trademark Assignment, and subject to the AGREEMENTS, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its permitted successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any and all common law rights therein, together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Marks. Upon ASSIGNEE'S reasonable request, and at the sole cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE, and to provide ASSIGNEE all assistance that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE (e.g., production of relevant documentation), to effect this Trademark Assignment. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said trademark registrations to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this Trademark Assignment effective October 1, 2021, by their duly authorized representatives.

Lenovo	(Singapore)	rte	LIQ.
--------	-------------	-----	------

Lenovo PC International Ltd.

Ву:	By: Aha
Name: Chen Lei	Name: Barry Au √
Title: Director	Title: Director
Place: Singapore	Place: Beijing

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
FROM EXASCALE TO , EVERYSCALE	United States of America	23 Aug 2019	88590615	31 Aug 2021	6471631
LANSCHOOL	Chile	02 Oct 2020	1376931	19 Jul 2021	1349634
LANSCHOOL	Peru	20 Oct 2020	868109- 2020	09 Jul 2021	30647
LANSCHOOL & Design	France	10 Dec 2020	1578674	19 Aug 2021	1578674
LANSCHOOL & Design	Germany	10 Dec 2020	1578674	03 Aug 2021	1578674
THINKBOOK	China	25 Apr 2019	37771597	21 Aug 2021	37771597
THINKBOOK	Turkey	01 Jul 2020	2020/72721	21 Sep 2021	202072721
THINKEDGE	Hong Kong	25 Mar 2021	305573610	13 Sep 2021	305573610
THINKEDGE	Peru	28 Apr 2021	895030- 2021	18 Aug 2021	30986
THINKREALITY	Bosnia & Herzegovina	07 Dec 2018	1447376	26 Aug 2021	1447376
ThinkSpace	China	25 Sep 2020	50042494	14 Sep 2021	50042494

TRADEMARK REEL: 007853 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 09/19/2022